Attorney Docket No. 02307O-116710US

((L = 1 D = 0)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Departme U.S. Patent and 1			
Tab settings ➡ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼		'	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	nd Trademarks. I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof	
		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Robert Fischer, Tetsu Kinoshita, Ramin Yadegari, Mary Gehring		Name: The Regents	s of the University of California	
Additional paracial of security and the second		internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	⊠ <u>No.</u>	Street Address: 111	1 Franklin St., 12th Floor	
		•		
		Oity. <u>Oakianu</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9460</u> 7	
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Additional pames and a		
☐ Other:		Additional names and a	ddresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 09/12/02, 09/16/02, 0912/02, 09/12/0	02			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		_	<u> </u>	
If this document is boing filed together with				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the	execution date of the ap	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/176,884		B. Patent No(s);		
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		·	ications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			adiona dile pateria illetivedi 1	
Name: Matthew E. Hinsch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW	V LLP		φ <u>40.00</u>	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account	
			- '	
		- -	·	
		Deposit account num;	ber: 20-1430	
	į,	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)	
			a page ii paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original				
#	\sim //	, /		
	/ 1/L	-11:/1		
Matthew E. Hinsch			October 21, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 47,651	V Sig	nature	Date	
	ton includise s			
	ies monand cove	<u>er sh</u> eet, attachments and d	ocument 44	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TTC Attorney Docket No. <u>02307O-116710US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2001-097-2</u>		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).	
1. Robert Fischer	2. <u>Tetsu Kinoshita</u>	
3. Ramin Yadegari	4. Mary Gehring	
successors, assigns and legal representatives of the	The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the e ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States tries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the	
Compositions and Methods for Modulating Plant Dev	elopment	
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. provisional application file	ed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors	
(b) U.S. patent application filed he	erewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors	
(c) <u>X</u> U.S. application serial no. <u>10/</u>	176,884, filed on <u>June 21, 2002</u>	
to be obtained for said invention by the above appli-	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent cation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent he Protection of Industrial Property;	
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment entered into which would conflict with this assignment	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or t;	
documents relating to said invention and said Letters ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interest and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representation, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said apply thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and see Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to erference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly esentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to lication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and sert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said	
United States and any reissue or extension thereof to executed this	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)	
12th day of Soystamber 2002	Abert Fischer	
day of, 20	Tetsu Klnoshita	
day of	Ramin Yadegari	
12 day of September, 20 02	May Lehing	
SF 1384350 v1	Mary Gehring	

TTC Attorney Docket No. <u>02307</u>O-116710US

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2001-097-2</u>				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whether the state of the state	nich is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),			
1. Robert Fischer	2. Tetsu Kinoshita			
3. Ramin Yadegari	4. Mary Gehring			
successors, assigns and legal representatives of the	ne Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, 111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States ies in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the			
Compositions and Methods for Modulating Plant Deve	elopment			
and which is found in				
(a) U.S. provisional application file	d herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors			
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors				
(c) <u>S</u> U.S. application serial no. 10/1	76,884, filed on <u>June 21, 2002</u>			
to be obtained for said invention by the above applic conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, at and all rights under all International Conventions for the	• •			
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or			
ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interest and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represapply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said applications which may be necessary or desirable to carry	upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to reference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly sentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to cation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and sert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said			
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.			
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)			
day of				
16 day of September, 20 02	Robert Fischer Tetsu Kinoshita			
day of	Ramin Yadegari			
day of	Mary Gehring			
SF 1384350 v1	Ramin Yadegari Mary Gehring			

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

TTC Attorney Docket No. <u>023070-116710US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2001-0	<u>97-2</u>	
For good and valuable	consideration, the recei	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Robert Fischer		2. <u>Tetsu Kinoshita</u>
3. Ramin Yadeqari		4. Mary Gehring
successors, assigns a	idministrative offices loc and legal representatives	NEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation cated 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the s of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
Compositions and Met	hods for Modulating Pla	nt Development
and which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional applica	ation filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>×</u>	U.S. application serial n	no. <u>10/176,884,</u> filed on <u>June 21, 2002</u>
conversion to 35 USC	i invention by the above 111(a) or substitute the	ountry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent a application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, areof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent as for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby entered into which wou	covenants that no assigned conflict with this assig	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or anment;
ASSIGNOR and will te execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maint thereof which may be r	said invention and said stify as to the same in a ASSIGNEE or its legal ain, issue or enforce said ecessary or desirable to ution of this assignment.	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly il representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents or carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and it to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(s</u> United States and any executed this	S) requests the Commi reissue or extension the	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the reof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 20	
A		Robert Fischer
day of	, 20	Tetsu Kinoshita
17_ day of Sept.	, 20 <u><i>OL</i>~</u>	Ramin Yadegari
day of	, 20	
SF 1384350 v1		Mary Gehring